Advance Data Sheet
February 2000
P172-Type
FastLight
™
 Receiver
The P172-Type PIN/Preamp and APD/Preamp features a rear-
illuminated planar diode structure with low capacitance

FastLight
Receiver February 2000
Ordering Information
Table 5. Ordering Information
Device Code Description Comcode
P172PBCA 2.5 Gbits/s PIN Digital Preamp, SC Connector 108566100
P172ABCA 2.5 Gbits/s APD Digital Preamp, SC Connector 108566076
P172PBCF 2.5 Gbits/s PIN Digital Preamp, FC Connector 108566118
P172ABCF 2.5 Gbits/s APD Digital Preamp, FC Connector 108566084